

Mat Suit no -778/2022
R No-748/2022
Present Sri Arijit Mukhopadhyay,
Additional District & Sessions, Fast Tract Court, Ranaghat, Nadia

Order No. 03 dated 06.05.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Both the petitioners are present by filing hazrias.

Accordingly, the effort of reconciliation is indulged, by individual and joint sessions with the parties separately and on being asked, the parties are bent upon to dissolve their marital tie as stated that the marriage between them has been broken down irretrievably.

Hence, the reconciliation is failed.

Accordingly, fix **13.12.2023** for hearing.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge,
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Additional District Judge,
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia.